(ii)   Assuming that the purchase of Digistar Shares pursuant to the Proposed Renewal is based on the maximum number of

Digistar Shares that may be purchases under the respective scenarios.
  (a)  LWC Capital Sdn Bhd holds 13,595,019 Warrants B as at 31 December 2016.
  (b)  Mejar (K) Datuk Wira Lee Wah Chong holds 4,783,981 Warrant B as at 31 December 2016
  #   Deemed interested by virtue of his shareholding in LWC Capital Sdn Bhd pursuant to section 6A of the Act and the

shareholding of his spouse pursuant to Section 134(12)(c) of the Act.

D
IG

IS
TA

R
 C

O
R

PO
R

AT
IO

N
 B

ER
H

AD
 (6

03
65

2
- K

)
An

nu
al

 R
ep

or
t 2

01
6

26

statement to tHe sHareHolDers
in reLatiOn tO tHe PrOPOseD reneWaL OF sHare Buy-BaCK autHOrity FOr tHe

PurCHase By DiGistar COrPOratiOn BerHaD OF its OWn OrDinary sHare

	 (c)		 	Direct	and	Indirect	Interests	of	Persons	Connected	with	the	Director	and	Substantial	Shareholders
of	Digistar

	 	 Minimum	Scenario:

Before	Proposed	Renewal
taking into account the Shares purchased and

held as treasury shares (i)

After	Proposed	Renewal
assuming 10% of share capital was purchased

and cancelled (ii)

Direct	Interest Indirect	Interest # Direct	Interest Indirect	Interest #

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Lee Mey Ling 54,400 0.01 - - 54,400 0.01 - -
Lee Hwa Beng 441,000 0.09 - - 441,000 0.10 - -
Chua Mooi Hua - - - - - - - -
Lee Seng Gak 50 0.00 - - 50 0.00 - -
Loo Ah Moy @ Loh Ng Looi 14,281,000 2.83 - - 14,281,000 3.14 - -
Lee Hwa Yang 4,200 0.00 - - 4,200 0.00 - -

Datin Wira Wa Siew Nam 1,921,205 0.38 - - 1,921,205 0.42 -

	 	 Maximum	Scenario:

Before	Proposed	Renewal
taking into account the Shares purchased and

held as treasury shares (i)

After	Proposed	Renewal
assuming 10% of share capital was purchased

and cancelled (ii)

Direct	Interest Indirect	Interest # Direct	Interest Indirect	Interest #

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Lee Mey Ling 54,400 0.01 - - 54,400 0.01 - -
Lee Hwa Beng 761,731 0.11 - - 761,731 0.13 - -
Chua Mooi Hua 1,052 0.00 - - 1,052 0.00 - -
Lee Seng Gak 50 0.00 - - 50 0.00 - -
Loo Ah Moy @ Loh Ng Looi 14,281,000 2.11 - - 14,281,000 2.35 - -
Lee Hwa Yang 9,290 0.00 - - 9,290 0.00 - -
Datin Wira Wa Siew Nam 1,931,372 0.29 - - 1,931,372 0.32 - -

  Notes:
  (i)  The share purchased and held as treasury shares as at 31 December 2016 is 7,372,808 shares.
  (ii)   Assuming that the purchase of Digistar Shares pursuant to the Proposed Renewal is based on the maximum number of

Digistar Shares that may be purchased under the respective scenarios.
  (a)  Lee Hwa Beng holds 226,231 Warrants A and 94,500 Warrants B as at 31 December 2016
  (b)  Chua Mooi Hua holds 1,052Warrants A as at 31 December 2016.
  (c) Lee Hwa Yang holds 5,090 Warrants A as at 31 December 2016.
  (d) Datin Wira Wa Siew Yam holds 10,167 Warrants B as at 31 December 2016.